



DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Dempo Towers 1st Floor, Patto Plaza, Panaji- Goa-403001. Telephone Nos. 0832-24387708, 2438690, 24385640 E-mail id: dir-dma.goa@ nic.in, Website: www.urban.goa.gov.in

No.10/919/2021-DMA/4658

Dated: 21st February, 2023.

ORDER

In exercise of power vested in me under sub- section (2) (a) of Section 9 of Goa Municipalities Act, 1968 (Act 7 of 1969), I Gurudas P. Pilarnekar, Director of Urban Development/ Municipal Administration hereby fix the number of Councillors to be elected to the Ponda and Sankhali Municipal Councils for the purpose of the ensuing Municipal Elections as under:-

Sr.	Name of the Municipal area	Number	of	Councillors	to	be
No.		elected.				
1.	Ponda Municipal Council			15		
2.	Sankhali Municipal Council			12		

(Gurudas P Pilarneker)

Director of Urban Development&

Ex-Officio Addl. Secretary to Government

To,

The Director, Printing & Stationery, Government Printing Press, Panaji- Goa. He is requested to get the above Order published in the Extraordinary Gazette.

Copy to: 4. The Secretary, Goa State Election Commission, Panaji- Goa.

- 2. The Secretary (UD), Urban Development, Secretariat, Porvorim-Goa.
- 3. The Chief Officer, Ponda Municipal Council, Ponda-Goa.
- 4. The Chief Officer, Sankhali Municipal Council, Sankhali-Goa.
- 5. The OSD to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Secretariat, Porvorim-Goa
- 6. THE OSD to the Hon'ble Minister (UD), Secretariat, Porvorim- Goa.